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FAA APPROVED MODEL LIST (AML) 
for 

INSTALLATION OF TALON AEROSPACE GENERAL PURPOSE LED LAMPS, 
     INCLUDING PART NUMBERS TAE0728-1, TAE0628-1, TAE0628-2, TAE-0528-1, TAE0528-1W, TAE0528-2 and TAE0528-2W        

 

 
 
 
     
 
ITEM 

 
 
 
 

AIRCRAFT 
MAKE 

 
 

 
 
 
 

AIRCRAFT  
MODEL 

 
 

ORIGINAL 
TYPE 

CERTIFICATE 
NUMBER 

 
 
 

CERTIFICATION 
BASIS FOR 

ALTERATION 

 
INSTALLATION 
INSTRUCTIONS 

 

 
 
 

AFM 
SUPPLEMENT 

NUMBER/DATE 

 
 
 

AML 
AMENDMENT 

DATE 
 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

 
REVISION 

AND  DATE 

   1 Airbus A300  
A300, Model B2-1A  
A300, Model B2-1C  
A300, Model B4-2C  
A300, Model B2K-3C  
A300, Model B4-103  
A300, Model B2-203  
A300, Model B4-203  
A310  
A310, Model 204  
A310, Model 221  
A310, Model 222  
A310, Model 203  
A310, Model 322  
A310, Model 324  
A310, Model 304  
A310, Model 325  
A300-600  
A300, Model B4-601  
A300, Model B4-603  
A300, Model B4-620  
A300, Model B4-605R  
A300, Model B4-622R  
A300, Model F4-605R  
A300, Model F4-622R  
A300, Model C4-605R 
Variant F  
A300, Model B4-622 

A35EU 14 CFR Part 25, 
Amend. 25-1 

through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A  
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AML 
AMENDMENT 

DATE 
 

DRAWING 
NUMBER 

 
REVISION 

AND  DATE 
   2 Airbus A318 Series 

A318-111,  
A318-112,  
A318-121,  
A318-122,    
A319 Series 
A319-111,  
A319-112, 
A319-113,  
A319-114,  
A319-115,  
A319-131, 
A319-132,  
A319-133,    
A320 Series 
A320-233,  
A320-111,  
A320-211,  
A320-212,  
A320-232   
A321 Series 
A321-111,  
A321-112,  
A321-131,  
A321-213,  
A321-231                             

A28NM 14 CFR Part 25, 
Amend. 25-1 

through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A  
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DRAWING 
NUMBER 

 
REVISION 

AND  DATE 
   3 Airbus A330-200 Series 

A330-201,  
A330-202,  
A330-203,  
A330-223,  
A330-243  
A330-200 
Freighter Series 
A330-223F, 
A330-243F 
A330-300 Series 
A330-301,  
A330-302,  
A330-303,  
A330-321,  
A330-322,  
A330-323, 
A330-341,  
A330-342,  
A330-343 

A46NM 14 CFR Part 25, 
Amend. 25-1 

through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A  

   4 Airbus A340-200 Series 
A340-211,  
A340-212,  
A340-213 
A340-300 Series 
A340-311,  
A340-312, 
A340-313 
A340-500 Series 
A340-541 
A340-600 series 
A340-642 

A43NM 14 CFR Part 25, 
Amend. 25-1 

through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A  
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REVISION 

AND  DATE 
   5 Boeing 737-100 Series  

737-200 Series  
737-200C Series   
737-300 Series  
737-400 Series  
737-500 Series  
737-600 Series 
737-700 Series  
737-800 Series  
737-700C Series  
737-900 Series 
737-900ER 
Series 

A16WE 14 CFR Part 25, 
Amend. 25-1 

through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A  

6 Boeing 747-100 Series 
747-200B Series 
747-200F Series 
747-200C Series 
747SR Series 
747SP Series 
747-100B Series 
747-300 Series 
747-100B SUD 
Series 
747-400 Series 
747-400D Series 
747-400F Series 
747-8F Series 
747-8 Series 

A20WE 14 CFR Part 25, 
Amend. 25-1 

through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A  
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REVISION 

AND  DATE 
7 Boeing 757-200Series, 

757-200PF 
Series,  
757-200CB 
Series,  
757-300 Series 

A2NM 14 CFR Part 25, 
Amend. 25-1 

through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A  

   8 Boeing 767-200 
Series, 767-
300 Series,     
767-300F 
Series, 767-
400ER Series 

A1NM 14 CFR Part 25, 
Amend. 25-1 

through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A  

9 Boeing 777-200 Series  
777-300 Series  
777-300ER 
Series  
777-200LR 
Series  
777F Series 

T00001SE 14 CFR Part 25, 
Amend. 25-1 

through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A  
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AND  DATE 
10 Boeing DC-9-11 

DC-9-12 
DC-9-13  
DC-9-14 
DC-9-15  
DC-9-15F  
DC-9-21 
DC-9-31  
DC-9-32  
DC-9-32 
(VC9C) DC-9-
32F  
DC-9-32F (C-
9A, C-9B)  
DC-9-33F 
DC-9-34  
DC-9-34F  
DC-9-41  
DC-9-51  
DC-9-81 (MD-
81)  
DC-9-82 (MD-
82)  
DC-9-83 (MD-
83)  
DC-9-87 (MD-
87) 
MD-88 
MD-90-30  
717-200 

A6WE 14 CFR Part 25, 
Amend. 25-1 

through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A  
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   11 Boeing DC-10-10  

DC-10-10F 
DC-10-15 
DC-10-30 
DC-10-30F 
DC-10-40 
DC-10-40F 
MD-10-10F 
MD-10-30F 
MD-11 
MD-11F 

A22WE 14 CFR Part 25, 
Amend. 25-1 

through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A  
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SUPPLEMENT 
NUMBER/DATE 

 
 
 
AML 
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DRAWING 
NUMBER 

 
REVISION 

AND  DATE 
   12 Bombardier CL-600-1A11  

(CL-600)  
CL-600-2A12  
(CL-601)  
CL-600-2B16  
(CL-601-3A 
Variant)  
CL-600-2B16 
 (CL-601-3R 
Variant)  
CL-600-2B16 
(CL-604 
Variant)  
CL-600-2B19 
(Regional Jet 
Series 100 & 
440)  
CL-600-2C10 
(Regional Jet 
Series 700, 701 
& 702)  
CL-600-2D15 
(Regional Jet 
Series 705)  
CL-600-2D24 
(Regional Jet 
Series 900)  
CL-600-2E25 
(Regional Jet 
Series 1000)  

A21EA 14 CFR Part 25, 
Amend. 25-1 

through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A  
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DRAWING 
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AND  DATE 
   13 Bombardier BD-100-1A10 T00005NY 14 CFR Part 25, 

Amend. 25-1 
through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A  

   14 Bombardier BD-700-1A10 
BD-700-1A11 

T00003NY 14 CFR Part 25, 
Amend. 25-1 
through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A  

   15 Bombardier DHC-8-100 
Series 
DHC-8-200 
Series 
DHC-8-300 
Series 
DHC-8-400 
Series 
 

A13NM 14 CFR Part 25, 
Amend. 25-1 
through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A  

   16 Embraer EMB-145 
EMB-145ER 
EMB-145MR 
EMB-145LR 
EMB-135ER  
EMB-135LR  
EMB-135KE  
EMB-135KL  
EMB-135BJ  
EMB-145XR  
EMB-145MP  
EMB-145EP 

T00011AT 14 CFR Part 25, 
Amend. 25-1 
through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A  
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REVISION 

AND  DATE 
   17 Embraer ERJ 170-100 

STD  
ERJ 170-100 
LR  
ERJ 170-100 
SU  
ERJ 170-100 
SE  
ERJ 170-200 
STD  
ERJ 170-200 
LR  
ERJ 170-200 
SU 

A56NM 14 CFR Part 25, 
Amend. 25-1 
through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A     

   18 Embraer ERJ 190-100 
STD  
ERJ 190-100 
LR  
ERJ 190-100 
IGW  
ERJ 190-100 
ECJ  
ERJ 190-200 
STD  
ERJ 190-200 
LR  
ERJ 190-200 
IGW 

A57NM 14 CFR Part 25, 
Amend. 25-1 
through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A  
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   19 Fokker F.27 Mark 100  

F.27 Mark 200  
F.27 Mark 300  
F.27 Mark 400  
F.27 Mark 500  
F.27 Mark 600  
F.27 Mark 700  
F.27 Mark 050 

A-817 14 CFR Part 25, 
Amend. 25-1 
through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A  

   20 Fokker Fellowship  
F.28 Mark 1000  
F.28 Mark 2000  
F.28 Mark 3000  
F.28 Mark 4000  
F.28 Mark 0100  
F.28 Mark 0070 

A-817 14 CFR Part 25, 
Amend. 25-1 
through 25-123 
 

INS-728-01 3/14/14 N/A  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


